01-06	-2006
-------	-------

ø

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103149118 -
PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Pr	atent and Trademark Office	e: Please record the attached documents or the new addre	cc(ac) halow
1. Name of conveying part		2. Name and address of receiving part	
Michael Franco	y(ies/	Name: Franco Manufacturing Company, Inc.	iy(ies)
		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	nty(ies) attached?	V No	ę
3. Nature of conveyance/E	• •	Street Address: 555 Prospect Street	<u>`</u>
Execution Date(s) December			0)
Assignment	Merger		41
Security Agreement	Change of Na	me City: <u>Metuchen</u>	
Joint Research Agreeme	ent	State: New Jersey	
Government Interest As:	signment		0 0000
Executive Order 9424, C	Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip:0884	0-2295
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🗹 N
4. Application or patent nu	ımber(s):	This document is being filed together with a ne	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
		e 6. Total number of applications and pa	atents
5. Name and address to wi concerning document sho	nom correspondence		atents
concerning document sho Name: <u>Neal L. Rosenberg, Esq.</u>	nom correspondence uld be mailed:	e 6. Total number of applications and painvolved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
concerning document sho	nom correspondence uld be mailed:	e 6. Total number of applications and painvolved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	40.00
concerning document sho Name: <u>Neal L. Rosenberg, Esq.</u>	nom correspondence uld be mailed:	e 6. Total number of applications and pairs involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) N Authorized to be charged by credit of the charged by credit of the charged to deposit	40.00 card
concerning document sho Name: <u>Neal L. Rosenberg, Esq.</u>	nom correspondence uld be mailed: DSTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN	 6. Total number of applications and painvolved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit of a Authorized to be charged to deposite a Authorized to be charged to be charged to deposite a Authorized to be charged to be	40.00 card account
concerning document sho Name: <u>Neal L. Rosenberg, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>AMSTER, Ro</u>	nom correspondence uld be mailed: DSTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN	e 6. Total number of applications and pairs involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) N Authorized to be charged by credit of the charged by credit of the charged to deposit	40.00 card account
concerning document sho Name: <u>Neal L. Rosenberg, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>AMSTER, Ro</u>	nom correspondence uld be mailed: DSTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN	 6. Total number of applications and painvolved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit of a Authorized to be charged to deposite a Authorized to be charged to be charged to deposite a Authorized to be charged to be	40.00 card account
concerning document sho Name: <u>Neal L. Rosenberg, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>AMSTER, Ro</u> Street Address: <u>90 Park Avenue</u>	nom correspondence uld be mailed: DSTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN	e 6. Total number of applications and painvolved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ N Authorized to be charged by credit of the charged by credit of the charged to deposit N Authorized to be charged to deposit Image: Comparison of the charged to deposit Image: Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	40.00 card account ot affecting tit
concerning document sho Name: <u>Neal L. Rosenberg, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>AMSTER, Ro</u> Street Address: <u>90 Park Avenue</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u>	nom correspondence uld be mailed: DSTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN e	e 6. Total number of applications and painvolved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) N Authorized to be charged by credit of the charged by credit of the charged to deposit Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit	40.00 card account ot affecting tit
concerning document sho Name: <u>Neal L. Rosenberg, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>AMSTER, Ro</u> Street Address: <u>90 Park Avenue</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Phone Number: <u>212-336-8000</u>	nom correspondence uld be mailed: DSTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN e	e 6. Total number of applications and painvolved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ N Authorized to be charged by credit of the charged by credit of the charged to deposit N Authorized to be charged to deposit Image: Comparison of the charged to deposit Image: Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	40.00 card account ot affecting tit
concerning document sho Name: <u>Neal L. Rosenberg, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>AMSTER, Ro</u> Street Address: <u>90 Park Avenue</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Phone Number: <u>212-336-8000</u> Fax Number: <u>212-336-8001</u>	nom correspondence uld be mailed: DSTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN e Zip: 10016	e 6. Total number of applications and painvolved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) N Authorized to be charged by credit of the charged by credit of the charged to deposit Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit	40.00 card account ot affecting tit
concerning document sho Name: <u>Neal L. Rosenberg, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>AMSTER, Ro</u> Street Address: <u>90 Park Avenue</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Phone Number: <u>212-336-8000</u> Fax Number: <u>212-336-8001</u> Email Address: <u>nrosenberg@a</u>	nom correspondence uld be mailed: DSTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN e Zip: 10016	e 6. Total number of applications and painvolved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) N Authorized to be charged by credit of authorized to be charged to deposit Image: Authorized User Name Image: Authorized User Name	40.00 card account ot affecting titl
concerning document sho Name: <u>Neal L. Rosenberg, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>AMSTER, Ro</u> Street Address: <u>90 Park Avenue</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Phone Number: <u>212-336-8000</u> Fax Number: <u>212-336-8001</u>	nom correspondence uld be mailed: DSTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN e Zip: 10016 relaw.com	e 6. Total number of applications and painvolved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ N Authorized to be charged by credit of authorized to be charged to deposit Image: Authorized User Name Image: Authorized User Name Image: Authorized User Name Image: Authorized User Name	40.00 card account ot affecting titl
concerning document sho Name: <u>Neal L. Rosenberg, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>AMSTER, Ro</u> Street Address: <u>90 Park Avenue</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Phone Number: <u>212-336-8000</u> Fax Number: <u>212-336-8001</u> Email Address: <u>nrosenberg@a</u> 9. Signature:	nom correspondence uld be mailed: DSTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN e Zip: 10016 relaw.com	e 6. Total number of applications and painvolved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ N Authorized to be charged by credit of authorized to be charged to deposit Image: Authorized User Name Image: Authorized User Name Image: Authorized User Name Image: Authorized User Name	40.00 card account ot affecting tit
concerning document sho Name: <u>Neal L. Rosenberg, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>AMSTER, Ro</u> Street Address: <u>90 Park Avenue</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Phone Number: <u>212-336-8000</u> Fax Number: <u>212-336-8001</u> Email Address: <u>nrosenberg@a</u> 9. Signature: <u>Nea</u>	nom correspondence uld be mailed: DSTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN e Zip: 10016 relaw.com	e 6. Total number of applications and painvolved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ N Authorized to be charged by credit of authorized to be charged to deposit Image: Authorized User Name	40.00 card account ot affecting titl cot affecting titl 272005 te cover 3

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 017415 FRAME: 0324

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MICHAEL FRANCO (hereinafter "the Assignor"), a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1922 East 5th Street, Brooklyn, New York 11223, has invented certain new and original improvements in SCRUBBER MITT for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed herewith, and

WHEREAS, FRANCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. (hereinafter "the Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having a principal place of business at 555 Prospect Street, Metuchen, New Jersey 08840-2293, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention described therein, and each and every patent that can be issued on said application and on said invention in the United States of America and in its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign to the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application, the aforesaid invention, and each and every patent that may be issued on the aforesaid invention and application in the United States of America, and in its territories and possessions and also in all countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which a patent or patents may be granted as fully and ^{228048.1}

PATENT REEL: 017415 FRAME: 0325

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention or resulting from the aforesaid application directly to the Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee and its successors to apply for a patent or patents directly in its own name upon the aforesaid invention wherever the same is permitted by law, and also assigns, sells, transfers and sets over unto the Assignee and its successors all priority rights under the aforesaid application.

Assignor further covenants to execute all additional instruments and to do all things necessary to carry out the purpose of this instrument, at the expense of the Assignee and its successors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this Assignment on this <u>\alpha</u> day of December, 2005.

STATE OF NEW Leng)) ss.: COUNTY OF fidelenerf)

On this $\underline{12}$ day of December, 2005, before me came Michael Franco to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he had executed the same.

Notary Public

LINDA BODEMER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Dec. 28, 2005

328048.1

PATENT REEL: 017415 FRAME: 0326

RECORDED: 12/22/2005